

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 4 & 5 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2872-2873 OF 2009

MEHAL SINGH (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Aggrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh Adl. Adv. Gen. Haryana,
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bringing on record the Lrs. of
Late Mr. Mehal Singh on record.
There is no objection to the application.
The application is allowed.
Lrs. of deceased appellant Mr. Mehal Singh be brought on
record.

(Madhu Grover)
P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master