

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2872-2873 OF 2009

MEHAL SINGH (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, learned counsel for the appellants submits that Mr. Vipin Gogia, arguing counsel is indisposed. She prays for time. She states that she has already spoken to the counsel for the State of Haryana.

In view of above, we adjourn the matter for two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|